
Exhibit 7 

P. S. C. i:.y. N------

BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. 

OP 

MORGANTOWN, BUTLER COUNTY KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and ~egulations for Furn:.Bhhig 
WATER RATES 

• A'r 

BUTLER COUNTY 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
IffiNTUCKY 

1$SUII)_..;;.O..;;.C..;..T..;.O..;.B.;;.E .:.;..R _;;..2 4..:--__ lf..1.!._ EffECTIVE..JLE c EMBER 1 19...2..!.." I 
------------------~~~B~LA!C~~~Y~IC~E~C~O~MMmlwS~SO~N~----------------------------1 

· . Of KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE · 

DEC 1 1991 ISSUED av _§.utl.~U.<lJ!D..t . .Y. .... ~.aH .. L . .S • .Y~.t.em. Inc •• 
_(Name o~ . Utility)" 

PU~SUANTT0807KAR5:011, ~A/ ~a;~ 
SECTION 9 ( 1) IY '"'" _.z,-1·4::::::~ ti --

. #/ ~/L R<rra,fd Stephens 

BY.~~< 
I)IIRIIC ~£RVICEOMMISSION MANAGER 1~sjdent, Board gf Qjrectp~__.. ~f}­

rt 
~----------------------------__,__,__,--------------------~~~ 



e Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Se rved 
--,..C~o=mm=u-=n~i..::::t-:-:y:=-,::.....,.;To..:;o:...:.w....:n=o,-r-,C...-:l!'""'::t:-~-:-. -

P , S.C . . NO. 
~ :.._ ~ ~ \,A..-V1 ------!..--------

·~ SHEET NO. -------
Butler County Water System, Inc. 

~arne o f Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. ----'----
( I· SHE ~v~.'~~~~~~~· --- ET NO. __ ~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Within the service area of Butler County Water . 
System, Inc. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic, farm and commercial 

4tRATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or such other rate 
as the District shall file with and be approved by the 
Kentucky Public Service Gommission. The monthly rate 
shall be based on water consumption and billed under the 
following schedule: 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

DOMESTIC, INDUSTRIAL, FAR, AND COMMERCIAL 

2,000 Gallons 
4,000 Gallons 

44,000 Gallons 
50,000 Gallons 

100,000 Gallons 

$ 9.53 Minimum Bill 
3.08 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.68 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
1.36 per 1,000 Gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 1 1991 

PU{tSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 (1) 

F:ATE 
PER c:; IT 

December 1, 1 991 

.TITLE ___ ~P~R~E~S~ID~E~N~T--~-----
BOARO OF DIRECTORS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. J i - 1., ·'1' 7 dated N''\lc,,h!· 1)

5
1:1 11 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Ser ve d 
Community, Town o r C J ~:-

P.S .C . ~0 . __ ~41b~~~---------------

1 s t Re v ised SHEET ~0. l A _______ ..:..:..;_ __ _ 
Butler Count y Wa te r System, Inc. 

\arne o f Issuing Corporation 
C A K CELLI N G P . S . C . NO . ..::!B:b:, ~i ::!I"S ±i 'a:i' adl:::±t-AU J 

Q~ SHEET ~0 . --.J(I..!..Al..-..._ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The rates for monthly water service rendered through meters of 
larger size than five-eights (5/8) inch by the Butler County Water 
System, Inc., to customers located in the existing service areas 
shall be shown below with the exception of · special contract 
customers . . All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned 
shall remai n the same as those i n effect prior to the date of this 
Order. 

5/8 X 3/4 Inch Meter 

.irst 2,000 Gallons $ 9.53 Minimum Bill 
Next 4,000 Gallons 3.08 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 44,000 Gallons 2 . 68 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
~ 100,000 
OA%1.-

Gallons 1. 36 per 1,000 Gallons 

l-Inch Meter 

First 5,000 Gallons $ 20.30 Minimum Bill 
Next 1,000 Gallons 3.08 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 44,000 Gallons 2.68 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
Ne-x-t 100,000 Gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION • 3 6 per 1,000 Gallons 
tJ\fell 

OF KENTUCKY 
1 1/2-Inch Meter EFFECTIVE 

, First 10,000 Ga1lons DEC 
36.39 Minimum Bill 

Next 40,000 Gallons 1 1991 2.68 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
~ , 100,000 Gallons PUflSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1l : 3 6 per 1,000 Gallons 
C),veJL SECTION 9 ( 1) 

PER l"\ I T 

DATE EFFECTIVE December l, 1991 

TITLE ________ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t __________ __ 
Board of Directors 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken~uc,.;:.· (\lf--
in Case No. 11-~8<1 dated Nov-e.nkr- /8 ) 119 1 ~~~ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Se rved 
--?;C;-o-mrn_u_n.....,i....,.t-y-,---..T ...... o_w_n_o_r___,C,........-1 t- ;-: -

P.S.C. NO·----~-------­; (/ ' i 1 :) 'C (;:_ t- 1.-~'t 
e-r±:j±A-a-+- SHEET NO . 1 B 

Butler Cou nt y Water System, Inc. 
~arne o f Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ ;.___ __ _ 
' 

_,[""'-~'-1"-J~~ --=~=·1 __ SHEET NO . _ ___,_/ """'~' __ _ 

2-Inch Meter 

First 16,000 
Next 34,000 
Next 50,000 
Ne-xt. 
C c .. ~ "L 

100,000 

e 3-Inch Meter 

First 30,000 
Next 20,000 
Next 50,000 
Ne-x-t. 100,000 
( ~ . c \. 

4-Inch Meter 

First 50,000 
Next 50,000 
Nex-t 100,000 
(_ · ~·1. 

6-Inch Meter 

First 100,000 
Over 100,000 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Gallons $ 55.14 Minimum Bill 
Gallons 2.68 per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallons 1. 36 per 1,000 Gallons 

Gallons $ 96.87 Minimum Bill 
Gallons 2.68 per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallons 1. 36 per 1,000 Gallons 

Gallons $ 156.58 Minimum Bill 
Gallons 2.28 per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallons 1. 36 per 1, 000 Gallons 

Gallons ~ ~ 88.15 Minimum Bill 
Gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS 0 1 36 per 1 000 Gallons 

OF KENTUCKY • ' 
EFFECTIVE 

DEC 1 1991 

RATE 
PER C \ IT 

. 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 

DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 1991 

TITLE President 
Bo~rd of Directors 

. '!\ 't 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken~ucM· ' 
in Case No. ') / - 1_; \' 7 dated N o-. -.: rl k ~ I Y 1·' > ! e_;(J" 



·· For::1 tor :filing Rate Schedules 

? . :gansport-Dunbar, Project 2 
-- ~Y· 231, Hwy. 79 , Woodbury 

For and other off leading lines 
Community, Town or City 

j 
i 

P.S.C. NO. ____________________ _ 

_____ o_r_iQg.in_a_l ______ SHE~T N0. ___ 1c ____ _ 

Butler County Water System I Ipc I 

~a~a oi Issuing Corporat~on 
CANCELL;tNG P.S.C. NO •. ___ _ 

______________ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

£.1!. 
' PER UNIT 
L--------------------------------------------~~~~---

The rates for monthly water service rendered by the Butler County Water 
System , Inc., to customers located in the·- proi:>osed construction service 
areas shall be as shown below , with the exception of special contract 
customers . All other rates and charges, not' specifically mentioned, shall 
rem<!-in the same as those in effect for existing customers prior to the date 
of this Order . See above area described as Project 2. 

Five-Eights (5/8) Inch Meter 

First • Next 
I 

2, 000 gallons 
3, 000 gallons 

$ 8 . 09 Minimum Bill 
2. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 .42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 . 1 7 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

l 
l 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Next 5, 000 gallons 
Next 10, 000 gallons 
Over 20,000 gallons 

Three-Fourths (3/ 4) Inch Meter 

First 3, 000 gallons 
Next 2 , 000 gallons 
Next 5, 000 gallons 
Next 10, 000 gallons 
Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

One (1) Inch Meter 

First 5 , 000 gallons 
Next 5, 000 gallons 
Next 10 , 000 gallons 
Over 20 , 000 gallons 

$11 I 01 Minimum Bill 
2 I 92 per l, 000 gallons 
2 I 42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2. 17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 92 1 000 ll 

~USUC SER ICE COMMISSION 
I per ' ga ons OF ENTUCKY 

EF ECTIVE 

.E OF ISSUE May 19 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE._~Ju~l:o.zy_7.:..i':...lo~r.,;qu;la1..63-----~ 
~f 

ISSUED BY W. p. HamptonJ ~~ TillLE President Board of Directors 1 

Name of Officer 
!ssued by .a.uthority of a.n Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Case No . 8 384-2 dated -~J u~I!Jxu.7,.. . ...ll,;j9~8~3-----------



.J.....J' •• , l.l..::>tJV.L L .lJ Ul.lL..Ja.L , ..1... L Ujt:::L..L l.J' 

· For~ tor filing Rate Sched~les 
l-. . 231, Hwy. 79, Woodbury 

For and other off leading lines 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ____________________ __ 

_____ o.r.igal-·n.a.l ______ SHE~T N0._.1.D._ __ _ 

CANCELLlNG P.S.C. NO. ________ _ 

_______ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

' ~~ 

l---------------------------------------------------~-P-E_R __ UN_~T-IT __ ~ 
One and One-Half (H) Inch Meter 

First 10,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
Over . 20,000 gallons 

Two (2) Inch Meter 

First 16,000 gallons 

$ 28. 95 Minimum Bill 
2 .17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$ 41.97 Minimum Bill 
; Next 4, 000 gallons 2 .17 per 1, 000 gallons 

1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons ~-Over 20,000 gallons 
I 
l Three (3) Inch Meter 
I 
l First 30,000 gallons 

I Over 30, 000 gallons 

I Four ( 4) Inch Meter 

I First 50, 000 gallons I 

Over 50,000 gallons 

Six (6) Inch Meter 

First 100,000 gallons 
Over 100,000 gallons 

$ 69.85 Minimum Bill 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$108.25 Minimum Bill 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$2 04 . 2 5 Minimum Bill 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

.. 

PUBLIC S RVICE COMMISSION 
0 KENTUCKY 

FFECTIVE 

71983 

~~F B:SS~ p Ha;o:~ ws~ T:: ::::~Board ::l:i:~c:::: 
Name of tJ.cer 

!ssued by authority of an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of 
Ca.se No. 8384-2 dated July 7. 1963 • 


